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ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
WATER SCARCITY IN BIHAR
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various Centrally sponsored schemes being implemented to resolve the problem of water scarcity in Bihar State along with the scheme-wise status thereof;

(b) the details of fund allocation made by the Union Government for the aforesaid schemes along with the expenditure incurred thereon;

(c) whether the Bihar Government has forwarded any proposal to the Union Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b) As reported by the Water Resources Department, Government of Bihar, there is no such Centrally-Sponsored Scheme being implemented by them.

(c) & (d) Does not arise in view of above.
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